



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 02250521 May 21, 2025 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E21U1  
**District:** District 2 **Counties:** ALACHUA **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 45 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 45564017201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** FC-5 Repairs on I-75 in Alachua County

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,175,516.81	100.00%
2	PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,277,132.40	108.64%
3	PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,492,031.10	126.93%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 02250521 May 21, 2025      **Call Order:** 004      **Contract:** E21U1  
**District:** District 2      **Counties:** ALACHUA      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 45 CALENDAR DAYS      **Project(s):** 45564017201 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** FC-5 Repairs on I-75 in Alachua County

The work under this site-specific, work document driven contract consists of milling and replacing open graded friction course (FC-5) on I-75 in Alachua County at specified areas as prioritized in the appendix of this contract. All milled areas shall meet the surface texture requirements described in section 327-3.1.1 of the current FDOT Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic are incidental to the pay items listed. EXPERIENCE IN ASPHALT PAVING (FORM 850-070-01) MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID. BUDGET ESTIMATE - \$1,329,000.00.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN</b>								
0005	0327 70 19	24,933.300	5.32000	132,645.16	10.75000	268,032.98	15.00000	373,999.50
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH		SY						
0010	0337 7 25	1,059.700	879.04000	931,518.69	810.41000	858,791.48	850.00000	900,745.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		TN						
0015	0706 1 3	284.000	7.29000	2,070.36	32.00000	9,088.00	10.00000	2,840.00
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		EA						
0020	0710 11101	3.030	2,800.00000	8,484.00	10,000.00000	30,300.00	10,000.00000	30,300.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0025	0710 11131	12.121	1,400.00000	16,969.40	2,499.79000	30,299.95	4,600.00000	55,756.60
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		GM						
0030	0710 11201	1.439	2,800.00000	4,029.20	10,006.95000	14,400.00	10,000.00000	14,390.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250521 May 21, 2025

Call Order: 004

Contract: E21U1

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>								
0035 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.496 GM	14,000.00000	20,944.00	15,040.11000	22,500.00	20,000.00000	29,920.00
0040 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		5.530 GM	7,000.00000	38,710.00	4,000.00000	22,120.00	10,000.00000	55,300.00
0045 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.439 GM	14,000.00000	20,146.00	15,010.42000	21,599.99	20,000.00000	28,780.00
<b>0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>				<b>\$1,175,516.81</b>		<b>\$1,277,132.40</b>		<b>\$1,492,031.10</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,175,516.81</b>		<b>\$1,277,132.40</b>		<b>1,492,031.10</b>



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 02250521 May 21, 2025 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E21U1

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*